Rancho Las Positas Elementary School

School Site Council BYLAWS

ARTICLE I NAME

The name of this group shall be the Rancho School Site Council.

ARTICLE II PURPOSE

The primary purposes and responsibilities of the Rancho School Site Council are the development of the Single Plan for Student Achievement and the monitoring of its implementation.

In order to accomplish the above, the School Site Council (also referred to as the SSC) shall:

- 1. Participate in the development of a procedure by which the Single Plan for Student Achievement (also referred to as the Plan) is written. The procedure shall be approved by the SSC, amended from time to time as needed, and shall be in accordance with the California Education Code.
- 2. The Plan shall be developed, updated and monitored using input from the school community, the principal and the school staff. The Plan will be updated at least annually.
- 3. The SSC shall monitor the effectiveness and appropriateness of the Plan on an ongoing basis using input from the principal, the teachers, the students and the school community. The Plan shall be amended and updated, as needed, and such amendments shall be approved by the SSC.
- 4. The budget that supports the Plan shall be allocated according to the goals, objectives and activities in the Plan and shall be approved by the SSC. The budget will be changed to reflect amendments and updates of the Plan.

5. The

Adopted: xx/xx/2011 Page 1 of 4

ARTICLE III

Adopted: xx/xx/2011 Page 2 of 4

staff as appropriate to maintain the proper number and type of members as describe above.

ARTICLE IV OFFICERS

1. The officers of the SSC shall be a chairperson, a co-chairperson and a recording secretary. Officers will be elected at the first meeting of the school year for those offices

Adopted: xx/xx/2011 Page 3 of 4

Adopted: xx/xx/2011 Page 4 of 4